

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17242/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 30/2007

SATENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for leave to file amended list of dates and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Jain,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

 Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record. In our view, the impugned order
does not suffer from any legal infirmity warranting
interference under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master